SPARKLING (INDIA) FINSHARES LIMITED

CIN: L74900DL1994PLC062222

Registered Office: Unit No. 355, 3RD Floor, Aggarwal Kondli Plaza Plot No. 8, LSC-I, KondliGharoli, MayurVihar Delhi New Delhi DL 110096 IN, Email: sparklinglimited@gmail.com,

Website: www.sparklingfinsbares.com,Tel. No. + 91-9582178451

April 19, 2021

Corporate Relationship Department	Listing Department
BSE Limited	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
PhirozeJeejecbhoy Towers,	7, Lyons Range, Murgighata,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	B B D Bagh, Kolkata, West Bengal- 700001
Scrip Code:540211	

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject - Certificate of PCS in Compliance with the Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended</u> March 31, 2021

Ref: Sparkling (India) Finshares Limited ("the Company")

In Compliance with the Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing the Certificate of PCS certifying that all certificates have been issued within thirty days of the date of transfer of shares, subdivision, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies for the half year ended March 31, 2021.

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Sparkling (India) Finshares Limited

(- Sagaita (CHERUKU SAGARIKA) Director DIN: 07167996

Encl: As above

TEENA RANI PRACTICING COMPANY SECRETARY Off: 105 & 302, C-2/4, Pragati Market, Ashok Vihar Phase II, Delhi Email id: csteenarani@gmail.com Ph. +91-8800369927; +91-8448030979

CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 ["LISTING REGULATIONS"] FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021

I have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to "SPARKLING (INDIA) FINSHARES LIMITED" having its registered office at Unit No. 355, 3rd Floor, Aggarwal Kondli Plaza Plot No. 8, LSC-I, Kondli Gharoli, Mayur Vihar Delhi 110096 (hereinafter referred to as "Sparkling" or "the Company") maintained by its Registrar & Transfer Agent i.e. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited ("R&TA") pertaining to transfer of Equity Shares of the Company for the period from October 01, 2020 to March 31, 2021 for the purpose of issuing the certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the Listing Regulations and based on the information provided by the Company, I hereby certify that the Company has delivered during half year ended on March 31, 2021:

A) No request for issue of share certificates received relating to the transfer of shares, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies during the period from 01st October 2020 to 31st March 2021.

Place: New Delhi Dated: 17.04.2021 For Teena Rani Practicing Company Secretary

(Teena Rani) Membership No. 40050 COP No. 21768 UDIN: A040050C000118656